rank of NOPD officers overall, 68% are officers, 9% are detectives, 17% are sergeants, 5% 
are lieutenants or captains and 2% are commanders.  The mean age of NOPD sworn 
personnel is 42 and the mean years of experience is 15.  The demographics of the 
responding NOPD officers are presented in Table 1.  Four hundred and two (402) officers 
participated in the survey; a response rate of 91.3%.  About half of the respondents 
indicated that they were patrol officers (50.3%).  While some officers did not complete 
demographic prompts, a large number of respondents indicated that they were male